

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 9444

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in CRLA No.3107/1981, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANAK (NANAK) CHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
STATE OF U.P.
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application seeking bail returnable in two weeks.

Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to serve
notice on the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master